TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING APRIL 17, 2024

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

April 1, 2024- Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS
 - **A.** Ordinance No. 1161 An Ordinance Adopting NFPA 1582 Health and Safety Standards for Tarrant Fire Department. FIRST READING
 - **B.** <u>Resolution No.9132</u>— A Resolution Approving the City of Tarrant 2024 Neighborhood Cleanup Initiative.
 - C. <u>Resolution No.9133</u>—A Resolution Authorizing and Approving the Purchase of a Non-OverCenter Aerial Device with Material Handling (Insulated) Bucket Lift Truck (As Modified) for Use by the City of Tarrant Electric Department.
 - **D.** <u>Resolution No.9134</u>— A Resolution By the City of Tarrant Proclaiming May 2024 as National Cities, Towns, and Villages Month.
 - **E.** <u>Resolution No.9135</u>—A Resolution to Contract with the Greater Birmingham Humane Society for Animal Control and Pound Services.
 - **F.** <u>Resolution No. 9136</u> A Resolution Authorizing An Appropriation to Clastran for Fiscal Year 2024.
 - **G.** <u>Resolution No. 9137</u> A Resolution Authorizing the City of Tarant to Join the North Jefferson Chamber of Commerce.
 - **H.** Resolution No. 9138 A Resolution Naming the City of Tarrant's Voting Delegate And Alternating Voting Delegate for the Alabama League of Municipalities Annual Convention.
- X. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS
- XI. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Vouchers for April 12, 2024

- XII. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XIII. ADJOURN